
APPENDIX A 
 

Demand Response Industry Contacts for Missouri proceeding 
 
Aggregator of Retail Customers (ARC) 
David D. Ellis 
President, Clean Power Markets, Inc. 
SVP Business Development 
Comverge, Inc. 
Office: 484.734.2211 
Mobile: 610.213.1182 
dellis@comverge.com 
www.comverge.com 
 
ARC 
Kenneth D. Schisler 
Sr. Director, Regulatory Affairs 
EnerNOC, Inc. 
101 Federal St., Suite 1100 
Boston, MA  02110 
410-745-8104 (w) 
410-725-1462 
kschisler@enernoc.com 
 
End Use Customer/Demand Responder 
Ken Baker 
Sr. Mgr. Sustainable Regulation 
2001 SE 10th Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
479-204-0404 
Ken.Baker@wal-mart.com 
 
End Use Customer/Demand Responder 
Angela S. Beehler 
Sr. Director of Energy Regulation/Legislation  
Sam Walton Development Complex  
2001 SE 10th Street  
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550  
Phone 479-204-0437 
angie.beehler@wal-mart.com 
 
ARC 
Tom Rutigliano 
Program Manager, Mid-Atlantic and Midwest 
CPower, Inc. 
617-899-6190 



tom.rutigliano@cpowered.com 
 
ARC 
Paul Tyno 
Executive Vice President Market Development 
Energy Curtailment Specialists, Inc. 
4455 Genesee Street Bldg. 6, Buffalo, NY 14225 
(877) 711-5453 ext. 229 
(716) 818-8448 
ptyno@ecsgrid.com 
www.ecsgrid.com 
 
ARC 
Glen Smith 
Chairman 
Energy Curtailment Specialists, Inc. 
4455 Genesee Street Bldg. 6, Buffalo, NY 14225 
877-711-5453 ext. 221 
gesmith@ecsgrid.com 
 
Consultant to ARC 
B. Marie Pieniazek 
Demand Response & Energy Consulting, LLC 
1328 Bozenkill Road 
Delanson, New York 12053 
Cell Phone (518) 470-6692 
Phone: (518) 895-5216 
Fax: (518) 895-5216 
mpieniazek@drenergyconsulting.com 
Web: www.drenergyconsulting.com 
 
End Use Customer/Demand Responder 
Damon E. Xenopoulos (Steel Producers) 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC  20007 
Damon.Xenopoulos@bbrslaw.com 
(202) 342-0800 - Telephone 
(202) 271-1624 - Cellular/Mobile 
(202) 342-0807 - Facsimile 
 
Consultant 
Paul R. Peterson 
Synapse Energy Economics 
22 Pearl Street, Cambridge, MA  02139 



617-661-3248 x229 
802-387-5105 (VT) 
ppeterson@synapse-energy.com 
 
ARC 
Bruce Campbell 
Director PJM Regulatory Affairs 
EnergyConnect, Inc. 
bcampbell@energyconnectinc.com 
O: 202-360-4371 
M: 301-957-0643 
 
Load Serving Entity/ARC 
Tim Carter 
Director, Load Response 
Constellation New Energy 
1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010 
Tim.carter@constellation.com 
Work: 713-646-5476 
Mobile: 614-374-1987 
 
Load Serving Entity/ARC 
John Orr 
Vice President, Energy Policy 
Constellation Energy 
1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010 
John.orr@constellation.com 
Phone: 713-319-5130 


